Date: 24.12.2016

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 To,

The Manager

National Stock Exchange India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400051

Subject: Revised Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: My Letter dated 23.12.2016 for Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In reference to the captioned subject, I, Vishal Aggarwal, Promoter of STL Global Limited ("Target Company") acting as an Acquirer in the proposed inter se transfer of shares among promoters is hereby submitting revised intimation under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of all the Acquirers of the Target Company because there is discrepancy in the intimation given on 23.12.2016.

Kindly take the above information in your records.

For and on behalf of all the Acquirers

Vishal Aggarwal

(Promoter)

DIN: 00226677

Encl: Revised Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Revised Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

S. No.	Particulars	Details				
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	STL Global Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Smt. Rita Aggarwal, Sh. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal, Sh.				
	CSS 27 W	Vikas Aggarwal and Sh. Vishal Aggarwal (hereinafter				
		referred to as "Acquirers")				
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are	Acquirers are the existing promoters of the Targ				
	promoters of the TC prior to the	Company.				
	transaction. If not, nature of					
	relationship or association with the					
	TC or its promoters	3				
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition					
8	a. Name of the person(s) from	Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal				
.0.	whom shares are to be					
	acquired	Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal				
		Reckon Industries Limited				
		Jai Parkash Aggarwal (HUF)				
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	December 30, 2016				
	c. Number of shares to be	S. Name of promoters Number of shares				
	acquired from each person	No. to be acquired from				
	mentioned in 4(a) above	each person mentioned in point				
		4(a)				
	8	1. Sh. Jai Parkash 498,466 Equity				
		Aggarwal Shares (1.82%)				
v		2. Smt. Sumitra 421,568 Equity				
		Aggarwal Shares (1.54%)				
		3. Sh. Sandeep 933,460 Equity				
		Aggarwal Shares (3.40%)				
	8	4. Reckon Industries 319,161 Equity				
	it	Limited Shares (1.16%)				
		5. Jai Parkash 99,382 Equity Shares				
		Aggarwal (HUF) (0.36%)				
4	d. Total shares to be acquired as	2,272,037 (Twenty Two Lacs Seventy Two Thousand				
	% of share capital of TC	and Thirty Seven) representing 8.28% of the paid-up				
		share capital of the Target Company.				
	e. Price at which shares are	Rs. 13.15 (Rupees Thirteen and Fifteen Paisa Only) per				
	proposed to be acquired	share.				
	f. Rationale, if any, for the	As per the arrangement amongst the two groups of				
	proposed transfer	promoters, J. P. Aggarwal group is exiting from the				
		Target Company by selling there freely transferable				

(ast)

•		shares to Vinod Kumar Aggarwal Group. There are certain shares which are pledged and will be transferred after de-pledging.				
6.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.				
7.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	I .				
8.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	Not Applicable				
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	Acquirers declare that the acquisition price will not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 above.				
10.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of proposed acquisition) / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	# No. 14				
11.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.	Acquirers declare that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.				
12.	Shareholding details	Before the proposed transaction	After the proposed transaction			
4		No. of % w.r.t	No. of % w.r.t			

(and Dyman)

	4	shares /voting rights	total share capital of TC	shares /voting rights	total share capital of TC
	 Acquirers (other than sellers) 				(
	 Smt. Rita Aggarwal 	1,204,380	4.39	1,625,948	5.92
	 Sh. Vinod Kumar Aggarwal 	966,207	3.52	1,464,673	5.34
	 Sh. Vikas Aggarwal 	170,000	0.62	1,246,001	4.54
	 Sh. Vishal Aggarwal 	170,000	0.62	446,002	1.62
	- PAC		-		
	Vinod Kumar Aggarwal Group				
	Target Fashions Limited	5,177,879	18.86	5,177,879	18.86
	Sh. Sangeeta Aggarwal	970,262	3.53	970,262	3.53
	Smt. Payal Aggarwal	196,400	0.72	196,400	0.72
	J. P. Aggarwal Group				
	Smt. Viniti Aggarwal	950,940	3.46	950,940	3.46
•	Total	9,806,068	35.72	12,078,105	43.99
-	- Sellers	(1)			
	 Sh. Jai Parkash Aggarwal 	2,998,466	10.92	2,500,000	9.11
	 Smt. Sumitra Aggarwal 	2,621,568	9.55	2,200,000	8.01
	Sh. Sandeep Aggarwal	1,733,460	6.31	800,000	2.91
	Reckon Industries Limited	319,161	1.16	Nil	NA:
	Jai Parkash Aggarwal (HUF)	99,382	0.36	Nil	NA
	Total	7,772,037	28.30	5,500,000	20.03

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Vishal Aggarwa (Promoter) DIN: 00226677

Date: December 24, 2016

Place: New Delhi